
BERLINER KARATE VERBAND e. V.
mit den Vereinen des Berliner Karate Verbandes

Berlin Open 2022 - International

Early check-in: Friday, 18. February 2022, between 17:00 and 21:00 pm

Saturday, 19. February 2022, admittance at 8:30 am

Location: Horst – Korber – Sportzentrum,
Glockenturmstr. 3‐5, 14053 Berlin.

Registration ends on: Sunday, 13. February 2022.

Registration‐Portal: https://www.sportdata.org/karate/set‐online‐dkv

Please notice: Until deadline registration, corrections and changing of
athletes are possible. The pool lists can be seen at the
domain of “sportdata”, also the time schedule. There is no
guarantee for the time schedule. Disciplines can be
advanced up to 60 minutes, if necessary for the
tournament.

Bank‐Account: Berliner Karate Verband e. V.
Postbank Berlin
IBAN: DE39100100100575706102 BIC: PBNKDEFF

purpose of the payment: Berlin Open Intern. 2022 + name of the club/dojo

Bank transfer is desired ‐ cash payment is possible.
Please use Friday (early check-in) for cash payment.

Starting Fee Late registration service charge

Individual Start 30€ 35€ 15€

Team Start 40€ 45€ 15€

Multiple Start 25€ 25€ 15€

Fees paid in accordance with the regulations will not be refunded.
Late/change of registration, corrections only with cash payment

BERLINER KARATE VERBAND e. V. -  mit den Vereinen des Berliner Karate Verbandes - Berlin Open 2022



Berlin Open 2022 - International

Overview of available Categories:

Kumite
Individual

Kumite
Open

Kata
Individual

Kumite
Team

Kata Team

Children A U10 no no yes no no

Cadets-B U12 yes no yes no no

Cadets-A U14 yes no yes no yes

Youth U16 yes no yes no yes

Juniors U18 yes no yes yes yes

U21 yes yes yes yes yes

Seniors 18+ yes yes yes yes yes

Masters 30+ yes no yes no mixed
teams

Masters (other
categories)

yes no yes no no

Para-Karate no no yes no no
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Overview of Categories I:

Age Group Kumite weight
classes (female)

Kumite weight
classes (male)

Kata Changing
System

U 10 A B A B

U 12 - 30 kg
- 36 kg
+36 kg

- 32 kg
- 38 kg
+38 kg

A B C

U 14 - 38 kg
- 44 kg
- 49 kg
+49 kg

- 38 kg
- 44 kg
- 49 kg
+49 kg

A B C

U 16 - 47 kg
- 54 kg
- 60 kg
+60 kg

- 45 kg
- 52 kg
- 57 kg
- 63 kg
- 70 kg
+70 kg

A B C D E F

U 18 - 48 kg
- 53 kg
- 59 kg
+59 kg

- 55 kg
- 61 kg
- 68 kg
- 76 kg
+76 kg

A B C D E F

U 21 - 50 kg
- 55 kg
- 61 kg
- 68 kg
+68 kg
Open

- 60 kg
- 67 kg
- 75 kg
- 84 kg
+84 kg
Open

A B C D E F

Seniors - 50 kg
- 55 kg
- 61 kg
- 68 kg
+68 kg
Open

- 60 kg
- 67 kg
- 75 kg
- 84 kg
+84 kg
Open

A B C D E F
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Overview of Categories II:

Age Group Kumite weight
classes (female)

Kumite weight
classes (male)

Kata Changing
System

Masters 30+ - 60 kg
+60 kg

- 80 kg
+80 kg

A B C D E F

Masters 35+ - 60 kg
+60 kg

- 80 kg
+80 kg

A B C D E F

Masters 45+ - 60 kg
+60 kg

- 80 kg
+80 kg

A B C D E F

Masters 55+ - 60 kg
+60 kg

- 80 kg
+80 kg

A B C D E F

Masters 65+ - 60 kg
+60 kg

- 80 kg
+80 kg

A B C D E F

Para-Karate Visual
Impairment

A B C D E F

Para-Karate
Intellectual
Impairment

A B C D E F

Para-Karate
Wheelchair Athletes

A B C D E F
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Overview of current Age Groups:

Age Group born in: Age in
2022

Kyu-
Graduation

Medical
Certificate

U 10 2014-2013 8-9 8. Kyu (yellow) On competition
day:

Valid medical
certificate, not
older than one
year

U 12 2012-2011 10-11 7. Kyu (orange)

U 14 2010-2009 12-13 7. Kyu (orange)

U 16 2008-2007 14-15 7. Kyu (orange)

U 18 2006-2005 16-17 6. Kyu (green)

Para-Karate
(18+)

2004 or later 18 or older 6. Kyu (green)

U 21 2004-2002 18-20 6. Kyu (green)

Seniors 2004 or later 18 or older 6. Kyu (green)

Masters 30+ 1992 or later 30 or older 6. Kyu (green)

Masters 35+ 1987 or later 35 or older 6. Kyu (green)

Masters 45+ 1977 or later 45 or older 6. Kyu (green)

Masters 55+ 1967 or later 55 or older 6. Kyu (green)

Masters 65+ 1957 or later 65 or older 6. Kyu (green)

safeguards: tooth guard,
fist guard, (red/blue), shin guard, (red/blue), foot guard, (red/blue)
jock strap (male) or breast protection (female)

Advice: The Kata team may only be supplemented by one athlete from the
lower age group.
Explanation: Athletes born in 2011, 2009, 2007 or 2005 can start once
again in the next higher category

Modus: Kata and Kumite according to the DKV / WKF sports
regulations.

Merging: The organizer reserves the right to combine disciplines if the
number of starters is to small (<2)

Covid-19 Hygiene
Concept

All Participants have to obey the latest hygiene concept

Liability: The organizer rejects any liability of any kind.
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Für den Veranstalter und Ausrichter

gez. Präsidium (BKV)

BERLIN-OPEN 2020 INTERNATIONAL SPONSORING

visit: https://www.sbj-sportland.de/

visit: https://www.karate.de/de/

Erlebe die Vielfalt des Karate-Do

visit: http://www.berliner-karate-verband.de/breitensport/vereine/nach-namen/
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